


- i -

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I would like to express my greatest gratitute and thanks to 

the following person or persons for their co-operation and advice 

in completing the thesis. They are as follows :-

1. Yang Mulia Tengku Jamaluddin Bin Tengku Mahmud Shah • 

Transport Coordinator. My advisor who really give a lot of 

guidance and with his help and guidance I managed to complete 

my thesis. 

2. Encik Adzali Bin Mohd. Ali. 

Parcel Marketing Manager, Passenger Department, Keretapi 

Tanah Melayu. 

- Who always willing to give required informations and 

guidance. 

3. Encik Kamaruddin Abu Bakar. 

Commercial Vehicles Chied Clerk, Commercial Vehicle Licencing 

Board, Kuala Lumpur. 

4. Cik Aishah Bte Hashim. 

Data And Analyst Executive, Malaysia Airline System, 

Kuala Lumpur. 

5. Encik Zakaria Ahmad. 

.' Culture And Tourism Unit, Perbadanan Kemajuan Negeri Kedah, 

Alor Setar, Kedah. 



- iii -

Abstract • 

On the 5th of April 1988, Keretapi Tanah Melayu introduced a new 

passenger express service between Kuala Lumpur and Arau in Perlis 

which is known as EXPRESS LANGKAWI. With the existence of this 

service it will provide convenience for the users of public 

transportation to travel to the north of Peninsular Malaysia. Before 

this, there is no express train service operating in Perlis and Kedah 

states, except the International Train services which is 

runned by the Thailand Railway Authority. 

The route nerwork of Express Langkawi begins at Kuala Lumpur and ends 

at Arau and there are 5 stops between them which are Ipoh, Taipingj 

Bukit Mertajam, Sungai Petani and Alor Setar. 5The time taken for the 

journey from Kuala Lumpur to Arau is eight hours. 

The users of Express Langkawi can be divided into two types. The first 

comprised of tourists local and foreign destined for Langkawi Island. 

The second type comprised of the regular travellers or.business or 

holiday for those who works in Kuala Lumpur area but have their hometown 

,in the north. Therefore the role of Express Langkawi is to access the 

passengers to the local destination that is within the area from Kuala 

Lumpur to Arau but it also provide a service for the local and foreign 

tourists to Langkawi. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Page 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT • i 

ABSTRACT ' iii 

LISTS OF TABLES v 

LIST OF PICTURES viii 

LIST OF GRAPHS ix 

LIST OF ABREVIATIONS .x 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 1 

1.0.1 Objectives of Express Langkawi Service 2 

1.1 .Problem Statement 2 

1.2 Objectives of The Study 4 

1.3 Hypotheses 4 

1.4 Scope And Limitation 5 

1.5 Methodology 6 

1.5.1 Primary Data 6 

1.5.2 Secondary Data 7 



CHAPTER TWO: PRESENT PERFORMANCE OF EXPRESS LANGKAWI 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.2.1 

2.2.2 

' 2.2.3 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.6.1 

2.6.2 

2.6.3 

2.6.4 

2.6.5 

2.6.6 

Introduction 

Route Network 

Scheduling 

Day Schedule 

Time Schedule For Route Kuala Lumpur 

Rime Schedule For Route Arau 

Analysis On Total Passengers 

Analysis On Total Passengers 

Fare Structure 

Express Langkawi Facilities 

First Class Facilities 

Second Class Facilities 

Th'ird Class Facilities 

Safety Purpose Facilities 

Passenger Announcement Systeir 

Buffet Coach 

- Kuala 

Revenue 

Journey 

i 

- Arau 

Lumpur 

8 

9 

10 

10 

11 

12 

13 

.17 

22 

24 

'24 

26 

26 

26 

28 

28 


