KERETAPI TANAH MELAYU EXPRESS LANGKAWI: PROBLEMS AND PROSPECTS

BY
ZORLELA BT. BAHARUM

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (TRANSPORT)

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT MARA INSCIPUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SHAF ALAM, SELANGOR

JUNE 1989

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my greatest gratitute and thanks to the following person or persons for their co-operation and advice in completing the thesis. They are as follows:-

- Yang Mulia Tengku Jamaluddin Bin Tengku Mahmud Shah Transport Coordinator. My advisor who really give a lot of guidance and with his help and guidance I managed to complete my thesis.
- 2. Encik Adzali Bin Mohd. Ali.
 Parcel Marketing Manager, Passenger Department, Keretapi
 Tanah Melayu.
 - Who always willing to give required informations and guidance.
- 3. Encik Kamaruddin Abu Bakar.
 Commercial Vehicles Chied Clerk, Commercial Vehicle Licencing
 Board, Kuala Lumpur.
- 4. Cik Aishah Bte Hashim.

 Data And Analyst Executive, Malaysia Airline System,

 Kuala Lumpur.
- 5. Encik Zakaria Ahmad.
 Culture And Tourism Unit, Perbadanan Kemajuan Negeri Kedah,
 Alor Setar, Kedah.

Abstract

On the 5th of April 1988, Keretapi Tanah Melayu introduced a new passenger express service between Kuala Lumpur and Arau in Perlis which is known as EXPRESS LANGKAWI. With the existence of this service it will provide convenience for the users of public transportation to travel to the north of Peninsular Malaysia. Before this, there is no express train service operating in Perlis and Kedah states, except the International Train services which is runned by the Thailand Railway Authority.

The route nerwork of Express Langkawi begins at Kuala Lumpur and ends at Arau and there are 5 stops between them which are Ipoh, Taiping;

Bukit Mertajam, Sungai Petani and Alor Setar. The time taken for the journey from Kuala Lumpur to Arau is eight hours.

The users of Express Langkawi can be divided into two types. The first comprised of tourists local and foreign destined for Langkawi Island. The second type comprised of the regular travellers or business or holiday for those who works in Kuala Lumpur area but have their hometown in the north. Therefore the role of Express Langkawi is to access the passengers to the local destination that is within the area from Kuala Lumpur to Arau but it also provide a service for the local and foreign tourists to Langkawi.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Υ.		Page	
٠	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	· i	
	ABSTRACT	iii	
	LISTS OF TABLES	v	
	LIST OF PICTURES	viii	
	LIST OF GRAPHS	ix	
	LIST OF ABREVIATIONS	X	
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION		
	1.0 Introduction		
	1.0.1 Objectives of Express Langkawi	Service 2	
	1.1 Problem Statement	2	
	1.2 Objectives of The Study	4	
	1.3 Hypotheses	4	
	1.4 Scope And Limitation	5 5	
	1.5 Methodology	6	
	1.5.1 Primary Data	6	
	1.5.2 Secondary Data	7	
	그는 그는 그를 가지 않는데 하는 것이 되었다.		

	2.0	Introduction	8
	2.1	Route Network	9
	2.2	Scheduling	10
	2.2.1	Day Schedule	10
	2.2.2	Time Schedule For Route Kuala Lumpur - Arau	11.
	2.2.3	Rime Schedule For Route Arau - Kuala Lumpur	12
	2.3	Analysis On Total Passengers Revenue	13
	2.4	Analysis On Total Passengers Journey	17
	2.5	Fare Structure	22
e de la companya de La companya de la co	2.6	Express Langkawi Facilities	24
4. 	2.6.1	First Class Facilities	24
	2.6.2	Second Class Facilities	26
	2.6.3	Third Class Facilities	26
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	2.6.4	Safety Purpose Facilities	26
7	2.6.5	Passenger Announcement System	28
) [1] [4]	2.6.6	Buffet Coach	28